PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Hideki Inoue | 04/11/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Citizen Holdings Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1-12 Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 188-8511 | |

| Name: | Citizen Watch Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1-12 Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 188-8511 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29387809 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: pcboccella@ratnerprestia.com

Joshua L. Cohen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEI-124US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua L. Cohen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026324 FRAME: 0289

PATENT

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (Insert | 1) CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO | 1) CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD. | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) | 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 Japan | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | | |
| | 2) CITIZEN WATCH CO., L | 2) CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD. | | | | | |
| | 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome | 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511 Japan | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sell-transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled | | | | | | |
| (Title of | WRIST WATCH BODY | WRIST WATCH BODY | | | | | |
| Invention) | | | | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e | | and/or for which application for Let ted, was: | ters Patent | | | |
| (Insert date of execution of application, | (a) executed on | 1 | ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specifi | ed | | | |
| if not concurrent) | Serial No. 29 / 387,809 |) | | | | | |
| | and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). | ination application based thereon, for | the full term or terms for which the sai | d Letters | | | |
| | The ASSIGNOR agree(s), who ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and de | SIGNEE may deem necessary, desira including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public tred in relation to same, such acts to | secution of said application(s) and the i use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing | ng and ssuance of other legal all papers, | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | producing evidence. | undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a | ffired his the 14h is simple (A) | | | | |
| | Ausu | Hideki Inoue | | | | | |
| Signatures) | 1) (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | April 1 2011 | | | | |
| | (SIGNAT ORD) | (ITE NAME) | (DATE) | المها معد | | | |
| | 2)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 3)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 4) | | | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 5) | | | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 6) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 05/23/2015

PATENT REEL;:0226324 FRAME: 0290

(DATE)